
2024 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-31   Conf: 3-13   Home: 5-9   Away: 0-16   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (257), Opp (277)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Townsend (10), Picard (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-198), Townsend
(63-67), Demmy (41-45), Picard (29-32), Miller (20-22), Chenette (14-14), Strzegowski (10-10), Mandel (6-7), Meeker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Picard, Elyse .380 40-38 121 27 46 12 5 2 22 74 .612 16 0 18 0 .449 1 1 4-5 95 69 13 .927
5 Halvorsen, Kalle .340 32-31 94 12 32 5 0 0 7 37 .394 1 1 20 0 .354 0 3 1-1 31 52 16 .838
32 Wallace, Grace .314 36-35 102 7 32 7 0 3 19 48 .471 14 2 18 0 .407 0 1 0-0 25 4 2 .935
23 Whittier, Liv .290 40-40 131 18 38 2 5 0 20 50 .382 6 0 11 1 .317 2 1 1-2 92 5 7 .933
3 Murray, Molly .280 40-40 118 15 33 4 0 0 8 37 .314 9 0 28 0 .326 2 0 3-7 94 63 11 .935
33 Monkevicz, Abbie .223 38-37 103 10 23 3 1 0 8 28 .272 9 0 21 0 .286 0 0 1-2 212 16 9 .962
17 Demmy, Lilah .211 30-19 57 2 12 0 0 0 2 12 .211 1 1 13 0 .237 0 2 2-2 9 35 4 .917
4 Miller, Carissa .208 31-28 72 9 15 0 1 0 8 17 .236 6 0 23 0 .263 2 3 5-6 24 13 3 .925
8 Rodrigues, Morgan .182 30-27 66 7 12 2 0 0 5 14 .212 7 1 12 0 .270 0 2 2-2 26 3 2 .935
20 Chordas, Callie .600 13-6 10 2 6 1 0 0 1 7 .700 0 1 1 0 .636 0 1 2-4 4 1 0 1.000
13 Chenette, Emma .394 22-13 33 9 13 0 1 0 5 15 .455 1 1 7 0 .429 0 3 6-6 10 5 2 .882
1 Meeker, Brynna .286 9-4 14 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 9 0 1.000
18 Mandel, Lily .286 10-7 14 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .286 2 0 6 0 .353 1 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
2 Keyser, Kalee .280 17-12 25 2 7 1 0 0 1 8 .320 1 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 15 22 4 .902
22 Strzegowski, Megan .211 18-3 19 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .211 2 1 5 0 .318 0 1 0-0 3 10 1 .929
37 Adams, Allison .194 20-9 36 1 7 1 0 1 5 11 .306 5 0 9 0 .293 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
10 Townsend, Hayley .160 26-26 25 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 0 1 3 0 .185 1 1 0-0 109 7 1 .991
48 Crawford, Olivia .147 21-15 34 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .147 4 0 8 0 .237 0 0 3-3 16 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 40-40 1074 137 297 38 13 6 117 379 .353 84 9 210 1 .332 9 19 31-41 776 316 75 .936
Opponents .312 40-40 1091 224 340 68 13 6 189 452 .414 122 16 145 4 .385 12 40 92-99 801 273 43 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Miller, Carissa 2.96 3-4 13 11 2 1-1 0 52.0 52 33 22 34 27 14 2 0 .246 4 5 0 1 6
17 Demmy, Lilah 3.06 2-15 29 15 13 0-1 2 123.1 148 88 54 45 95 26 7 3 .294 21 9 0 7 23
22 Strzegowski, Megan 3.84 3-2 16 2 0 0-0 0 34.2 51 35 19 12 7 11 3 2 .338 4 0 0 1 6
18 Mandel, Lily 7.00 1-4 7 5 1 1-0 0 19.0 38 25 19 2 8 10 1 0 .404 2 0 0 2 0
13 Chenette, Emma 7.33 0-5 11 7 0 0-0 0 28.2 46 39 30 28 7 7 0 1 .371 16 2 0 1 5
1 Meeker, Brynna 28.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 .625 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.01 9-31 77 40 16 3 2 258.2 340 224 148 122 145 68 13 6 .312 47 16 0 12 40
Opponents 2.46 31-9 67 40 18 8 4 267.0 297 137 94 84 210 38 13 6 .277 14 9 0 9 19



2024 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
48 Crawford, Olivia 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Meeker, Brynna 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Mandel, Lily 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
20 Chordas, Callie 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Adams, Allison 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Townsend, Hayley 117 109 7 1 .991 0 63 4 .940 10 0
33 Monkevicz, Abbie 237 212 16 9 .962 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Murray, Molly 168 94 63 11 .935 8 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wallace, Grace 31 25 4 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rodrigues, Morgan 31 26 3 2 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Whittier, Liv 104 92 5 7 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Strzegowski, Megan 14 3 10 1 .929 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
6 Picard, Elyse 177 95 69 13 .927 6 29 3 .906 4 0
4 Miller, Carissa 40 24 13 3 .925 0 20 2 .909 0 0
17 Demmy, Lilah 48 9 35 4 .917 1 41 4 .911 0 0
2 Keyser, Kalee 41 15 22 4 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chenette, Emma 17 10 5 2 .882 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
5 Halvorsen, Kalle 99 31 52 16 .838 5 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1167 776 316 75 .936 34 184 14 .929 14 0
Opponents 1117 801 273 43 .962 16 62 20 .756 8 0


